ı	\sim			ket No. 51491USA4A
	PATE	U0-20-1990)ATION C	OVER SHEET
	To the Honorable Com		ks:	
8-11-8	Please record the attac	100802366	√reof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Minnesota Mining and		Imation Corp.	
	Manufacturing Company		1 Imation Place	
MRD	Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment		Oakdale, Min	nesota 55125
	Execution Date(s): August 11, 1998			
	 4. Application number or patent number: This document is being filed with a new patent application. ☑ This document is to be recorded against the following patent application or patent: USSN 08/597,826 filed February 7, 1996 			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents	
	Eric D. Levinson		involved:	
	Imation Legal Affairs			1
	P.O. Box 64898 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0898			
			x \$40.	00
				40.00
06/20 01 FC:	10/1998 TTUN11 00000120 090069 08597826 C 581 40.00 CH		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Previously submitted Please charge to Deposit Account No. O9-0069	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Eric D. Levinson Ciù Leve		enso	8/14/98
	Printed Name of Attorney	Signature		Date

Form (Rec-Asn.dot Rev. 2/23/96

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company, by virtue of the assignment recorded at:

Reel 7871, Frame 0572

is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Application described as:

Serial Number:

08/597,826

Filing Date:

February 7, 1996

Title:

Magnetic Recording Medium Having a Magnetic

Layer and a Coating Thereunder

Inventor(s):

Shigeto Oiri, Yoji Tsukamoto, and Hideaki Yasui

On July 1, 1996, Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company spun-off Imation Corp., a Delaware corporation having its principal address at 1 Imation Place, Oakdale, Minnesota 55128. As part of that spin-off, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company has agreed to assign, and hereby does assign, to Imation Corp., all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid United States Patent Application, the invention claimed therein, any division or continuation of said application, and any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions. treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Imation Corp., as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company

By Gary I Griswold

Gary L. Griswold

RECORDED: 08/17/1998

Staff Vice President and Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

Date August 11, 1998